Owest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC*

WN U-44 ACCESS SERVICE WASHINGTON **ADOPTION SHEET**Original Sheet 1

Effective: August 8, 2011

RECEIVED --JULY 8, 2011 --WA. UT. & N TRANS. COMM. N ORIGINAL

TARIFF ADOPTION NOTICE

(N)

ADOPTION OF TARIFFS

Effective April 1, 2011, Qwest Corporation registered the fictitious name CenturyLink QC. Effective August 8, 2011, Qwest Corporation began operating under the name CenturyLink QC. As such, Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC* hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission by Qwest Corporation prior to August 8, 2011.

By this notice, Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC* also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Qwest Corporation has heretofore filed with said Commission.

CenturyLink, Inc., has filed a complaint in U.S. District Court for the Western District of Washington, Case No. 2:11-CV-00633 (Complaint) challenging certain portions of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) Order 14 in Docket UT-100820 (Order 14), approving the acquisition of Qwest Communications International Inc. by CenturyTel, Inc., subject to the companies' acceptance of the conditions specified in that order. The Company's continued use of the d/b/a "CenturyLink QC*" is subject to the Court's decision in the Complaint and any subsequent judicial review of, or Commission action in response to, that decision. By permitting the Company to use the d/b/a "CenturyLink QC*," the Commission does not waive any position it has taken or may take in response to the Complaint, including but not limited to taking the position that any judicial decision invalidating any part of Order 14 must result in a remand to the Commission to determine whether, and if so under what substitute conditions, the Commission should approve the transfer of control of Qwest Corporation to CenturyLink, Inc.

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC*

WN U-44 ACCESS SERVICE WASHINGTON TITLE PAGE
2nd Revised Sheet 1
Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 1

RECEIVED --JULY 8, 2011 --WA. UT. & N TRANS. COMM. N ORIGINAL

REGULATIONS, RATES, AND CHARGES

Applicable to

ACCESS SERVICES

within the operating territory of

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC* (C)

whether offered under that name, or the trade or brand name CenturyLink

in the State of

WASHINGTON

as provided herein

Qwest Corporation 1801 California Street, Room 1000 Denver, Colorado 80202

Telephone: (303) 992-1400

Mailing Address: Qwest Corporation

1801 California Street, Room 1000

Denver, CO 80202-2658

Email: www.qwest.com

Unified Business Identifier (UBI):601 295 793

(D)

(N)

(T)

(T)

* Subject to the decision in U.S. District Court for the Western District of Washington Case No. 2:11-CV-00633 and any subsequent judicial review of that decision and to Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission action in response to that decision or the decision of a reviewing court.

Advice No. 3680T Replacement No. 2 Issued by Qwest Corporation By Mark Reynolds, Director WA2011-032

Effective: August 8, 2011

(N)

(N)

Owest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC*

WN U-44 ACCESS SERVICE WASHINGTON SECTION 1
1st Revised Sheet 1
Cancels Original Sheet 1

RECEIVED -JULY 8, 2011 -WA. UT. & N
TRANS. COMM. N
ORIGINAL

1. APPLICATION AND REFERENCE

1.1 APPLICATION OF TARIFF

- A. This Tariff contains regulations, terms, conditions, rates and charges applicable to the provision of Carrier Common Line, Switched Access Service, and other miscellaneous services, hereinafter referred to collectively as service(s), provided by Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC*, hereinafter referred to as the Company. The tariffed and regulated services offered herein by Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC*, whether under that name or the trade or brand name CenturyLink, are subject to the terms and conditions of this Tariff.
- B. The provision of such service by the Company as set forth in this Tariff is specifically intended to provide exchange network access to customers as follows:
 - 1. Interexchange Carriers, who provide service between local calling areas, must purchase services from this Tariff for their use in furnishing their authorized intrastate telecommunications services to end user customers, and for operational purposes directly related to the furnishing of such services.
 - 2. Any customer, including but not limited to telecommunications companies, may purchase certain services from this Tariff for their own or administrative use, as specified in other sections of this Tariff. Services provided for a customer's own or administrative use may be subject to the rates and charges of other tariffs of the Company.
- C. The provision of such services by the Company as set forth in this Tariff does not constitute a joint undertaking with the customer for the furnishing of any service.
- D. The regulations, rates and charges contained in this Tariff, are in addition to the applicable regulations, rates and charges specified in other tariffs of the Company.
 - Whenever reference is made in the Company's tariffs to other tariffs of the Company, the reference is to the tariffs in force as of the effective date of those tariffs, and to amendments thereto and successive issues thereof.

Effective: August 8, 2011

Qwest Corporation d/b/a/ CenturyLink QC*

Section 1
3rd Revised Sheet 32
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 32

RECEIVED -JULY 8, 2011 -WA. UT! >>
TRANS. COMM. >>
ORIGINAL

WN U-44 ACCESS SERVICE WASHINGTON

1. APPLICATION AND REFERENCE

1.7 TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADE NAMES

Trade names, trademarks and/or service marks which may be used for services offered in this Tariff are owned by CenturyLink, Inc. or a subsidiary of CenturyLink, Inc. and are used by the Company with express permission. Trademark and service mark designations will not be listed hereafter in the Tariff. However, the laws regarding trademarks and service marks are applicable.

Trade names, trademarks and service marks that are owned by CenturyLink, Inc. or subsidiary of CenturyLink, Inc. cannot be used by another party without authorization.

CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINKTM

CENTURYLINKSM

1.8 REFERENCE TO OTHER TARIFFS AND/OR CATALOGS

Whenever reference is made in this Tariff to other tariffs and/or catalogs of the Company, the reference is to the tariffs and/or catalogs in force as of the effective date of this Tariff, and to amendments thereto and successive issues thereof.

(N)

Effective: August 8, 2011

(D)

(N)